



\$~27

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 852/2025

NATESH MALHOTRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.

versus

RAMESH KUMAR SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar with

Mr. Sundar Bansal, Adv.

(9311956440)

e-mail: sundarbansal99@hotmail.com

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**03.12.2025**

%

**CM APPL.56918/2025 (stay)**

1. Reply to CM APPL.56918/2025 be filed within six weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 3, 2025/vk**