



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 852/2025

NATESH MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

RAMESH KUMAR SETHIRespondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL.56918/2025 (stay)

1. Reply be filed by the respondent within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 11.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

4. Later on Mr. Akash Nagar, Advocate appeared for the respondent and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk